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2017 Minnesota SCCA Racing Season

All schedules subject to change
For more information go to www.scca-racing.com

PDX (Performance Driving Experience) at DCTC (Dakota County Training Center)
Drive your own car on a track; Instructors available
Sunday, April 9

Tech inspectors for Club Racing will also be available at this event
Saturday, October 14

Tech Day/Open House
Sunday, April 30 at Westside VW (also available at April 9 PDX)

SCCA Track Night America
5/12, 6/8, 7/12, and 8/25

Club Racing at BIR
Contact Kathy Gillen: kathy@gillengroup.com
Or go to www.scca-racing.com

Harvey West Memorial Day Classic Double Divisional
BIR
May 27-28

(Courtesy Jerry Winker)

TransAm at BIR
July 1-2

St. Paul Street Machine Solo Nationals
July 14-16, State Fair Grounds
Volunteer and drive!

Jack Pine Sprints Club Racing at BIR
Labor Day Weekend September 2-3
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RallyX Schedule
Saturday, March 25
Saturday, April 22
Sunday, May 7
Sunday, June 11
Saturday, July 22
Saturday, August 12
Sunday, September 17
Sunday, October 15
Saturday, November 4 (points to go towards next year)

For more information about Autocross go to
http://www.mnautox.com

SCCLAC (Solo)
SE Technical College and La Crosse Fairgrounds Speedway.
ANY MEMBER OF SCCLAC MAY VOLUNTEER TO BECOME AN ASSISTANT
EVENTMASTER.
This is an excellent way to have some skin in the game.

The dates will also be posted on our website scca.org and our facebook page.
( https://www.facebook.com/Scclac-Sports-Car-Club-of-LaCrosse-190915410954645/ )

Additionally, Chuck Deery wants us to put on a short Solo at the Fairgrounds Speedway run under his
insurance. The tentative date for this is Saturday, August 26 beginning at 1:00 P.M.

The dates are:

Date Venue Eventmaster

April 29 (Test & Tune) S.E. Technical College (Winona, MN) Jeremy Anderson
April 30 (Event 1) S.E. Technical College (Winona, MN) Jeremy Anderson
June 4 (Event 2) S.E. technical College (Winona, MN) Brad Wickersham
July 16 (Event 3) La Crosse Fairgrounds Speedway Eventmaster Needed
August 13 (Event 4) S.E. technical College (Winona, MN) Eventmaster Needed)
September 24 (Event 5) La Crosse Fairgrounds Speedway Rick Albrechtson

SCCA-LOL Awards Banquet
at DeGidio’s in St. Paul;
Saturday, November 11




